# OP \$690.00 73430822

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM673686

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		09/08/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LAYNE CHRISTENSEN COMPANY
Street Address:	1800 HUGHES LANDING BLVD, SUITE 700
City:	THE WOODLANDS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77380
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	BENCOR CORPORATION OF AMERICA-FOUNDATION SPECIALIST
Street Address:	1800 HUGHES LANDING BLVD, SUITE 700
City:	THE WOODLANDS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77380
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	INLINER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	1800 HUGHES LANDING BLVD, SUITE 700
City:	THE WOODLANDS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77380
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA
Name:	LAYNE HEAVY CIVIL, INC.
Street Address:	1800 HUGHES LANDING BLVD, SUITE 700
City:	THE WOODLANDS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77380
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73430822	GEOTHERMETRY
		IRALIEWARA

900642616 REEL: 007418 FRAME: 0251

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74129255	BECKER DRILLS INC.
Serial Number:	74172915	ACCU-DRIL
Serial Number:	74222924	LAYNE
Serial Number:	75011275	QC-21 WELL CLEANER
Serial Number:	75515740	LAYNE
Serial Number:	75527119	INLINER
Serial Number:	75863223	COLOG
Serial Number:	76086638	INTECH
Serial Number:	76271810	BOREBLAST
Serial Number:	76474025	INSEAL
Serial Number:	76474026	INSERV
Serial Number:	76483382	LAYNE OXIMATE
Serial Number:	76530971	BOREBLAST II
Serial Number:	76559425	LAYNE
Serial Number:	76585043	LAYNEOX
Serial Number:	77791291	BENCOR
Serial Number:	77838026	LAYNERT
Serial Number:	77897852	ENTEC BIOGAS USA
Serial Number:	78913029	NPRIO
Serial Number:	85291800	E
Serial Number:	85291806	EVRAS
Serial Number:	85291812	I
Serial Number:	85291815	INTEGRA
Serial Number:	85291818	INTEVRAS
Serial Number:	85932997	RANNEY
Serial Number:	86217349	INLINER TECHNOLOGIES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: stephanie.leopold@pnc.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Leopold Address Line 1: 6750 Miller Road

**Address Line 2:** 9007611

Address Line 4: Brecksville, OHIO 44141

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Leopold
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Leopold/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007418 FRAME: 0252

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Signed Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007418 FRAME: 0253

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated on or about 04/15/2014, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 04/16/2014, at Reel 5261, Frame 0463, LAYNE CHRISTENSEN COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, BENCOR CORPORATION OF AMERICA-FOUNDATION SPECIALIST, a Delaware corporation, INLINER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, LAYNE HEAVY CIVIL, INC., an Indiana corporation ("Assigner") assigned to PNC Bank, National Association ("Assignee") and granted to Assignee a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks, service marks, trade names, registrations and applications for registration described in such Security Agreement (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks to be duly executed as of September 7, 2021.

RECORDED: 09/10/2021

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:	iah Il	ichle	
Print Name:		Nickles	
Title:	Officer	•	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007418 FRAME: 0254